edrreview

USDA Uniled Stales Depariment ol Agriculture

OILSEEDS and PULSE CROPS

1. Do you expect this operation to purchase any of these commodities from U.S. farmers during the next 12 months?

Include all varieties, grades
and qualities.

Corn (yellow and white)

Corn (yellow)

Corn (white)

Barley

Feed Barley

Malting Barley

Oats

Rye

Sorghum

Soybeans

http://edrreview/edrreview/review/ombHTML/2806

s National Agricultural Statistics Service
PRICES RECEIVED BY FARMERS OPERATION PROFILE - for GRAINS,

0102

0102

0104

0106

0106

0108

0128

0146

0130

0126

OMB: 0535-

0003/2016-05-31

0103

0103

0105

0107

0107

0109

0129

0147

0131

0127

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

QID: 001242

uy
&

L=

o
LUrras

=
-
)

UNITS

(Circle one)

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Page 1 of 7

Close window

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

3/9/2016



edrreview Page 2 of 7

0112 0113 1 2 3 4
1 3
Durum Wheat Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0110 0111 1 2 3 4
1 3
Winter Wheat Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0114 0115 1 2 3 4
1 3
Other Spring Wheat Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0120 0121 1 2 3 4
1 3
Hard Red Spring Wheat Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0122 0123 1 2 3 4
1 3
Hard Red Winter Wheat Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0116 0117 1 2 3 4
1 3
Hard White Wheat Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0118 0119 1 2 3 4
1 3
Soft Red Winter Wheat Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0124 0125 1 2 3 4
1 3
Soft White Wheat Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0142 0143 1 2 3 4
1 3
Navy Beans Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0140 0141 1 2 3 4
1 3
Pinto Beans Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0150 0151 1 2 3 4
1 3
Light Red Kidney Beans Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0168 0169 1 2 3 4
1 3
Dark Red Kidney Beans Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0164 0165 1 2 3 4
1 3
Large Lima Beans Bu Lbs Tons Cwt

http://edrreview/edrreview/review/ombHTML/2806 3/9/2016



edrreview

Baby Lima Beans

Small Chickpeas (Garbanzo
beans that pass through a

20/64"” round hole screen)

Large Chickpeas (Garbanzo
beans larger than the

20/64"” round hole screen)

Great Northern Beans

Small Red Beans

Pink Beans

Blackeye Beans

Black Beans

Cranberry Beans

Other Dry Edible Beans

Austrian Winter Peas

Dry Edible Peas

http://edrreview/edrreview/review/ombHTML/2806

0166

0172

0170

0144

0154

0152

0160

0158

0156

0138

0174

0178

0167

0173

0171

0145

0155

0153

0161

0159

0157

0139

0175

0179

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

Bu

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Lbs

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Tons

Page 3 of 7

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

Cwt

3/9/2016



edrreview Page 4 of 7

0176 0177 1 2 3 4
1 3
Lentils Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0132 0133 1 2 3 4
1 3
Flaxseed Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0134 0135 1 2 3 4
1 3
Sunflower, Oil Type Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0136 0137 1 2 3 4
1 3
Sunflower, Non-Oil Type Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0180 0181 1 2 3 4
1 3
Canola Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0229 0230 1 2 3 4
1 3
Mustard Seed Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0231 0232 1 2 3 4
1 3
Safflower Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
0233 0234 1 2 3 4
1
Proso Millet Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
. 1 2 3 4
Other - Specify: i
Bu Lbs Tons Cwt
1 2 3 4
Other - .
Specify: Bu Lbs Tons Cwt

If all commodities are checked 'NO”, Thank the Respondent, and conclude the interview.

2. Do you purchase organic commodities?

0182

’NO L YES - Specify commodities --

http://edrreview/edrreview/review/ombHTML/2806 3/9/2016



edrreview Page 5 of 7

3. Do you purchase Non-GMO and/or specialty grains?

0228

’NO L YES - Specify --

4. Will this operation purchase any commodities from farmers in other States?

0183

*NO L YES - Specify States --

1. (Ask for elevators which are part of multiple unit firms/locations only.)

Please review the attached sheet.
(Verify that the list of firms is correct and complete.
If necessary, make appropriate deletions, additions, and/or capacity changes.

Re-verify the list and continue.)

Considering all the elevators and locations listed, how would you prefer to report?

0184
! Each site individually
2 Combined total for all sites
3 Headquarters reports all locations separately
4 Some other combination. Please list which sites you would like combined for reporting
purposes

http://edrreview/edrreview/review/ombHTML/2806 3/9/2016



edrreview Page 6 of 7

2. What is the total rated storage capacity of all firms that you will report price data for, along with the
preferred reporting unit. (Include capacity of all lines if this is a Headquarters unit of a Multi-unit firm
where total quantity purchased and the gross value from all lines are reported.)

STORAGE
CURRENT FIRM LOCATION CAPACITY UNITS (Circle one)
0226 0227 1 2 3 4

NOTE: Inform the respondent our reporting specifications call for Quantity at standard moisture content and
Total Gross Value, adjusted for quality discounts and premiums but not other deductions. Ask the respondent
to provide a settlement sheet (check stub, sales ticket, assembling sheet) showing a typical transaction and a
monthly summary (monthly report). It will help to determine the firm’s ability to report based on our

guidelines.

3. Will your firm report quantities purchased on a dry (shrunk) weight basis (that is at standard
moisture content)?

0185
! YES
>N/A
0186
3 NO - AskOn a monthly basis, will you estimate
quantities on a dry (standard
moisture) basis? 'YES 3NO

4.  Will you exclude commodities purchased from non-farmers such as other elevators, firms, brokers,
or truck buyers?

http://edrreview/edrreview/review/ombHTML/2806 3/9/2016



edrreview

0187

' YES

SN/A

3 NO AskWhat percent of your monthly purchases are from
non-farmers?

On a monthly basis, will you estimate the
purchases from non-farmers and subtract
that amount from the total quantity and gross value you report?

http://edrreview/edrreview/review/ombHTML/2806

0188

%

0189

'YES °3*NO

Page 7 of 7

3/9/2016



