edrreview Page 1 of 7





PRICES RECEIVED BY FARMERS OPERATION PROFILE - for GRAINS, OILSEEDS and PULSE CROPS

OMB: 0535-0003/2016-05-31 QID: 001242

Close window

1. Do you expect this operation to **purchase** any of these commodities from U.S. farmers during the next 12 months?

					UNITS					
Include all varieties, grades and qualities.		YES	NO			(Circle one)				
	0102	1	3	0103	1	2	3	4		
Corn (yellow and white)					Bu	Lbs	Tons	Cwt		
	0102	1	3	0103	1	2	3	4		
Corn (yellow)			-		Bu	Lbs	Tons	Cwt		
	0104	1	3	0105	1	2	3	4		
Corn (white)					Bu	Lbs	Tons	Cwt		
	0106	1	3	0107	1	2	3	4		
Barley					Bu	Lbs	Tons	Cwt		
	0106	1	3	0107	1	2	3	4		
Feed Barley					Bu	Lbs	Tons	Cwt		
	0108	1	3	0109	1	2	3	4		
Malting Barley					Bu	Lbs	Tons	Cwt		
	0128	1	3	0129	1	2	3	4		
Oats					Bu	Lbs	Tons	Cwt		
	0146	1	3	0147	1	2	3	4		
Rye					Bu	Lbs	Tons	Cwt		
	0130	1	3	0131	1	2	3	4		
Sorghum					Bu	Lbs	Tons	Cwt		
	0126	1	3	0127	1	2	3	4		
Soybeans					Bu	Lbs	Tons	Cwt		

edrreview Page 2 of 7

Durum Wheat	0112	1	3	0113	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Winter Wheat	0110	1	3	0111	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Other Spring Wheat	0114	1	3	0115	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Hard Red Spring Wheat	0120	1	3	0121	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Hard Red Winter Wheat	0122	1	3	0123	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Hard White Wheat	0116	1	3	0117	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Soft Red Winter Wheat	0118	1	3	0119	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Soft White Wheat	0124	1	3	0125	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Navy Beans	0142	1	3	0143	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Pinto Beans	0140	i	3	0141	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Light Red Kidney Beans	0150	1	3	0151	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Dark Red Kidney Beans	0168	1	3	0169	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Large Lima Beans	0164	1	3	0165	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt

edrreview Page 3 of 7

Baby Lima Beans	0166	1	3	0167	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Small Chickpeas (<i>Garbanzo</i> beans that pass through a 20/64" round hole screen)	0172	1	3	0173	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Large Chickpeas (<i>Garbanzo</i> beans larger than the 20/64" round hole screen)	0170	1	3	0171	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Great Northern Beans	0144	1	3	0145	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Small Red Beans	0154	1	3	0155	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Pink Beans	0152	1	3	0153	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Blackeye Beans	0160	1	3	0161	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Black Beans	0158	1	3	0159	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Cranberry Beans	0156	1	3	0157	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Other Dry Edible Beans	0138	1	3	0139	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Austrian Winter Peas	0174	1	3	0175	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Dry Edible Peas	0178	1	3	0179	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt

edrreview Page 4 of 7

Lentils	0176	1	3	0177	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Flaxseed	0132	1	3	0133	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Sunflower, Oil Type	0134	1	3	0135	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Sunflower, Non-Oil Type	0136	1	3	0137	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Canola	0180	1	3	0181	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Mustard Seed	0229	1	3	0230	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Safflower	0231	1	3	0232	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Proso Millet	0233	i		0234	1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Other - Specify:		1			1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt
Other – Specify:	_	1			1 Bu	2 Lbs	3 Tons	4 Cwt

If all commodities are checked 'NO", Thank the Respondent, and conclude the interview.

2. Do you purchase **organic** commodities?

0182

³ NO ¹ YES - Specify commodities --____

edrreview Page 5 of 7

3.	Do you p	urchase Non-GMO and/or specialty grains?
	0228	
	:	³ NO ¹ YES - Specify
4.	Will this o	operation purchase any commodities from farmers in other States ?
	0183	
		³ NO ¹ YES - Specify States
1.	(Ask for e	elevators which are part of multiple unit firms/locations only.)
	Please rev	view the attached sheet.
	(Verif	y that the list of firms is correct and complete.
	If nec	ressary, make appropriate deletions, additions, and/or capacity changes.
	Re-ve	erify the list and continue.)
	Consider	ing all the elevators and locations listed, how would you prefer to report?
	0184	
	1	Each site individually
	2	² Combined total for all sites
	3	Headquarters reports all locations separately
	purposes	Some other combination. Please list which sites you would like combined for reporting

edrreview Page 6 of 7

2. What is the total rated storage capacity of all firms that you will report price data for, along with the preferred reporting unit. (*Include* capacity of all lines if this is a Headquarters unit of a Multi-unit firm where total quantity purchased and the gross value from all lines are reported.)

CURRENT FIRM LOCATION	STORAGE CAPACITY			UNITS (Circle one)				
	0226	0227	1 Bu.	2 Lbs.	3 Tons	4 Cwt		

NOTE: Inform the respondent our reporting specifications call for **Quantity** at standard moisture content and **Total Gross Value**, adjusted for quality discounts and premiums but not other deductions. Ask the respondent to provide a **settlement sheet** (*check stub, sales ticket, assembling sheet*) showing a typical transaction and a **monthly summary** (*monthly report*). It will help to determine the firm's ability to report based on our guidelines.

3. Will your firm report quantities purchased on a **dry** (*shrunk*) **weight basis** (*that is at standard moisture content*)?

1 YES

5 N/A

0186

3 NO - AskOn a monthly basis, will you estimate quantities on a dry (standard moisture) basis?

1 YES

3 NO

4. Will you **exclude** commodities **purchased from non-farmers** such as other elevators, firms, brokers, or truck buyers?

edrreview Page 7 of 7

0187			
¹ YES			
⁵ N/A			
³ NO AskWhat percent of your monthly purch non-farmers?	ases are from	0188	<u></u> %
On a monthly basis, will you estimat purchases from non-farmers and	subtract	0189	
that amount from the total quantity and gross value v	ou report?	1 VEC	3 NO